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ARGENTINA (2)
Alta Gracia, Chivilcoy

BRAZIL (3)

Rio de Janeiro, Pelotas, Méier

COLOMBIA (1)

Guarne

FRANCE (1)

Lafrancaise

GERMANY (1)

Garmisch Partenkirchen

GREECE (3)
Aigio, llion, Athens

INDIA (2)
Dholpur, Mumbai

ROMANIA (2)

Busteni, Margineni

UKRAINE(1)

Dnipropetrosvk

)
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Latitude (°) Longitude (°)
Flag City Country +N/-5 +E/-W

_Hhﬂ

Aigio

Athens

Alta Gracia

Busteni
Chivilcoy

Dholpur

Dnipropetrosvk

Garmisch

Partenkirchen

Guarne

llion

Lafrangaise

Margineni
Méier
Mumbai

Pelotas

Rio de Janeiro

Greece
Greece
Argentina
Romania
Argentina
India
Ukraine
Germany
Colombia
Greece
France
Romania
Brazil
India
Brazil

Brazil

1st High School of Aigio 38.252
Experimental College Agion 38.027
Anargyron :
Fundacion Caminos de

Anisacate s
Colegiul lon Kalinderu 45.416
Parque Cielos del Sur -34.911
Mahatma Gandhi Govt

school 26.689
#126 School 48.405
St.-Irmengard-Gymnasium 47.493
Grupo Astrofanaticos 6.274
11th JuniorHigh School of

llion 38.033
College Antonin Perbosc 44.127
Secondary 5chool Gh. 44.533
Popescu

Escola Municipal Bento 29 904
Ribeiro i
Atomic Energy Central 19.037

School - 6
Federal University of Pelotas -31.772

Centro Educacional Mosso

Miidn -22.890

22.079

23.726

-64.417

25.535

-60.014

77.900

35.007

11.102

-75.449

23.697

1.237

24.554

-43.280

72.912

-52.329

-43.317



Aigio, Greece

Fiag__| ity |Country |School | Latitude (") N5 | Longitude () -E/W

u
E Aigio Greece 1st High School of Aigio 38.252 22.079
Date " Gromon |Shadow |Angle |

23 November 2020 16.5cm 26.9cm 58.5°

23/11/2020 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°

23/11/2020 (Aigio-Greece) Latitude: 38.252°
B 65.7° Busteni

I= 585° Aigio

: - 360° X 796km
Distance | Angle circumference = = 39800 km
circumference 360° 65.7° - 58.5°

796km _ [65.7° - 58.5°
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Alta Gracia, Argentina

Fiag |Gy [Country Ischool | Latitude (") N5 | Longitude () +EIW
]

— Alta Gracia Argentina Fundacion Caminos de Anisacate -31.659 -64.417
Date — JGnomon [Shadow _lAngle
02 November 2020 22.0cm -6.4cm -16.2°
05 November 2020 22.0cm -6.5cm -16.5°
06 November 2020 22.0cm -6.2cm -15.7°

06/11/2020 (Margineni-Romania) Latitude: 44.533°
06/11/2020 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.656°

e

B 0 60.7° Margineni

8465km

= 15.7° Alta Gracia

Distance Angle .
circumference 360° circumference =

8465km | 60.7°+ 15.7°

360° X 8465km _
60.7°+ 15.70 _ 52887 km







Athens, Greece

! A ‘:r W .l__-l;,-l
Flag | City |Country [School [Latitude(°) +N/S | Longitude () +E/-W

=E Athens Greece Experimental College Agion Anargyron 38.027 23.726
Date " TGnomon _|Shadow lAngle
16 November 2020 14.5cm 22.5cm 87.1"

19 November 2020 21.0cm 32.5cm Si.1"

21 November 2020 21.0cm 34.0cm 58.3°

23 November 2020 37.0cm 59.0cm 57.9°

27 November 2020 19.0cm 32.0cm 9.3

30 November 2020 20.1cm 34.5cm 58.9°

27/11/2020 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°

27/11/2020 (Athens-Greece) Latitude: 38.027°
B} 66.7° Busteni

= 59.3° Athens

plyanee | Sauile ehicumisrence = o St ta
circumference 360° 66.70 . 59.30

821km__ |66.7° - 69.3°

= 39941 km
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Busteni, Romania

Latitude (*) $N/S__| Longitude (°) +E/W

I I Busteni Romania  Colegiul lon Kalinderu 45.416 25-535
Date  [Goomon __|Shadow ___ [Angle |
02 November 2020 45.0cm 79.9cm 60.6°
05 November 2020 69.5cm 128.0cm 61.5°
06 November 2020 60.6cm 113.0ecm 61.8°
09 November 2020 100.0cm 193.2cm 62.6°
23 November 2020 63.1cm 140.0cm 65.7°
25 November 2020 65.8cm 150.0cm 66.3°
26 November 2020 56.5cm 130.0cm 66.5°
27 November 2020 64.7cm 150.0cm 66.7°
30 November 2020 64.5cm 153.0cm 67.1°
30/11/2020 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
30/11/2020 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274° _
B ] 67.1° Busteni
' o
; 360° x 4349km
Distance | /Angle circumference = = 40042 km

circumference 360°

4349km |[67.1° - 28°

67.1° - 28°






Chivilcoy, Argentina

Laitude () N/ | Longtude () +E1-W

—— Chivilcoy  Argentina  Parque Cielos del Sur -34.911 -60.014
Date " Groman ——[Shadow | Angle
01 November 2020 49.2cm -18.1cm -20.2°

02 November 2020 38.7cm -14.0cm 1959

05 November 2020 37.5cm -12.9cm -19.0°

19 November 2020 40.5cm -11.0cm 152"

20 November 2020 35.5cm -9.5cm =15.0°

05/11/2020 (Lafrangaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
05/11/2020 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

il 59.9° Lafrancaise

8781km

== 19°  Chivilcoy

Distance Angle ]
circumference 360° circumference =

8781km | 59.9°+ 19°

360° x 8781km =
5990+ qgo = 40065 km







Dholpur, India

Flag |Gty |Country |School | Latkude () +N-5 | Longtude (*) 1£/-W

_5 Dholpur  India Mahatma Gandhi Govt School 26.689 77.900
Date — lGnomon _[Shadow |Angle |
30 November 2020 73.0cm 75.0cm 45.8°

30/11/2020 (Dholpur-India) Latitude: 26.689°
30/11/2020 (Méier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

== 45.8° Dholpur

5510km
5.7° Méier
Distance Angle o
circumference 360° circumference = 350 f 55; OTEm = 38517 km
5510km | 45.8°+5.7° 45.8°+ 5.







Dnipropetrosvk, Ukraine

fos_low  ommy Lol e S Logtuse 02

Dnipropetrosvk Ukraine #126 School 48.405 35.007
Date " Gromon |Shadow lAngle

06 November 2020 25.0cm 57.0cm 66.3°

10 November 2020 25.0cm 49.0cm 63.0°
19 November 2020 25cm 67cm 69.5°
23 November 2020 25.0cm 90.0cm 74.5°
25 November 2020 25.0cm 63.0cm 68.4°
27 November 2020 25.0cm 67.0cm 62.9

19/11/2020 (Dnipropetrosvk-Ukraine) Latitude: 48.405°
19/11/2020 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

W= 69.5° Dnipropetrosvk

9256km

== 15.2° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle .
circumference 360° circumference =

9256km | 69.5°+ 15.2°

360° x 9256km _
Sy 1530 39341 km
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Garmisch Partenkirchen, Germany

Latitude (°) Longitude (°)
Flag | City Country | School +N/-S +E/-W

- Garmisch St.-Irmengard-
Partenkirchen Rernany Gymnasium - ke
Dote " TGromon |Shadow |Angle |
15 November 2020 14.0cm 32.0cm 66.4°
22 November 2020 14.0cm 34.0cm 67.6°

15/11/2020 (Garmisch-Germany) Latitude: 47.493°

16/11/2020 (llion-Greece) Latitude: 38.033°
El66.4° Garmisch

1051km

360° x 1051km

Distance Angle i — -
—— — circumference 66.4° - 57° 40251 km
1051km |66.4° - 57°
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Guarne, Colombia

»
Laitude (') +N-5 | Longtade () 7E/W
|

- Guarne  Colombia Grupo Astrofanaticos 6.274 -75.449

Date  ____ |Gromon ______Shadow ______lAngle

30 November 2020 7.7cm 4.1cm 28.0°

30/11/2020 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°

30/11/2020 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°
Bl 67.1° Busteni

4349km \ ™= 28° Guarne

360° x 4349km

Distance | Angle circumference = = 40042 km
circumference 360° 67.1 ° - 280
4349km |67.1° - 28°







llion, Greece

Fiag | City |Country [School | Latitude () +Ni5 | Longitude () +E1-W

~+— It N .
e ion Greece 11th JuniorHigh School of Ilion 38.033 23.697
Date " TGnomon Shadow |Ange |

04 November 2020 40.0cm 54.3cm 53.6°

05 November 2020 21.5cm 29.4cm 53.8°

16 November 2020 26.0cm 40.0cm 57.0°

23 November 2020 26.0cm 43.0cm 58.8°

26 November 2020 25.0cm 42.0cm 592

30 November 2020 26.0cm 45.0cm 60.0°

05/11/2020 (Lafrangaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°

05/11/2020 (llion-Greece) Latitude: 38.033°
1 B 59.9° Lafrancaise

= 53.8° llion

i 360° x 677km
Distance Angle : = o
— = circumference 59 9° . 53.8° 39954 km
677km |59.9° - 53.8°







Lafrancaise, France

Laituce (") N5 | Longitude () +E1-W

I I Lafrancaise  France College Antonin Perbosc 44,127 1237
Date " Gromon —Shadow [Angle |
05 November 2020 100.0cm 172.4cm 59.9°
06 November 2020 100.0cm 175.0cm 60.3"
24 November 2020 100.0cm 213.0cm 64.9°
26 November 2020 100.0cm 217.0cm 65.3°
27 November 2020 100.0cm 221.0cm 65.7°

05/11/2020 (Lafrangaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°

05/11/2020 (llion-Greece) Latitude: 38.033°
1 B 59.9° Lafrancaise

= 53.8° llion

. 360° x 677km
Distance Angle : -

circumference 360° CIrcumference 59.90 = 53.80

677km |59.9° - 53.8°

= 39954 km
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Margineni, Romania

Laitude (") -5 | Longtude () +EI-W

I I Margineni Romania Secondary School Gh. Popescu 44,533 24.554

06 November 2020 100.0cm 178.0cm

06/11/2020 (Margineni-Romania) Latitude: 44.533°
06/11/2020 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.656°

B 0 60.7° Margineni

8465km

= 15.7° Alta Gracia

Distance Angle .
circumference 360° circumference =

8465km | 60.7°+ 15.7°

360° x 8465km _
80.7°+ 15.7° 39887 km







Meier, Brazil

Lattude () +N-5 | Longitude (*) +E/-W

E Méier Brazil Escola Municipal Bento Ribeiro -22.904 -43.280
Date  [Gromon _Shadow _lAngle |
04 November 2020 28.0cm -6.0cm i

09 November 2020 16.0cm -5.0cm -17.4°

16 November 2020 18.0cm -1.5cm -4.8°

21 November 2020 28.0cm -4.0cm .1

27 November 2020 38.0cm -7.0cm -10.4°

28 November 2020 22.0cm -1.0cm 20

29 November 2020 18.0cm -2.0cm -6.3°

30 November 2020 26.0cm 45.0cm 60.0°

16/11/2020 (llion-Greece) Latitude: 38.033°
16/11/2020 (Méier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

= 57° llion

_______-____“_——
6770km
Bed 4.8° Meier
Distance Angle =
circumference 360° circumference = 00 T = 39437 km

57° + 4.8°
6770km | 57° + 4.8°
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Mumbai, INDIA

Flag_|Gity | Country |School | Latitude (*) +N/-5 | Longitude (*) +E/-W
= Mumbai India

Date  lonomon _|shadow __ lngie

30 Movember 2020

Atomic Energy Central School - 6 19.037 72.912

100.0cm 85.0cm 40.4°

30/11/2020 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
30/11/2020 (Mumbai-India) Latitude: 19.037°

Distance Angle
circumference 360°
2931km [67.1° -40.4°

B ] 67.1° Busteni

2931km == 40.4° Mumbai

360° x 2931km

circumference = 671° - 404° - 39519 km
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Pelotas, Brazil

Laitude () +N-5 | Longitude (*) +EI-W

m Pelotas Brazil Federal University of Pelotas -31.772 -h2.329

bate T Gnomon ———Shadow [ angle |

04 November 2020 20.0cm -8.9cm -24.0°

04/11/2020 (llion-Greece) Latitude: 38.033°
04/11/2020 (Pelotas-Brazil) Latitude: -31.772°

(= 53.6° llion

7755km

24° Pelotas

Distance Angle o
circumference | 360° circumference = 3?3 6§+772545°km = 35977 km

7755km [ 53.6°+24°







Rio de Janeiro CENOM, Brazil

Fiag_|City | Country [School | Latituds (") N5 | Longiude () "E1W

m Rio de Janeiro Brazil Centro Educacional Nosso Mundo -22.890 -43.317
_mwm
03 November 2020 20.0cm -3.5cm

04 November 2020 20.0cm -3.5cm =S
12 November 2020 20.0cm -3.0cm 8.5
16 November 2020 20.0cm -2.0cm 5.7
18 November 2020 20.0cm -2.0cm =
19 November 2020 20.0cm -2.0cm 5.7
21 November 2020 20.0cm -2.0cm 0.7
24 November 2020 20.0cm -2.0cm D7
27 November 2020 20.0cm -1.7cm -4,.9°
28 November 2020 20.0cm -2.0cm 5.7
29 November 2020 20.0cm -2.0cm 5T
30 November 2020 26.0cm 45.0cm 60.0°

16/11/2020 (llion-Greece) Latitude: 38.033°
16/11/2020 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

i

87° llion

6769km

5.7° Rio de Janeiro

Distance Angle -
circumfarence 360° circumference = 260" x _Siviem = 38865 km
. B 8§7° + b8.7°
6769Km 57 + 3.7




Latitude: -22.8900989
A43.3164148

Longitude:
RIO DE JANEIRO

2020







